507634069 12/07/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7680965

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
XIANJIA FAN	10/27/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HALO PRODUCTS GROUP, LLC	
Street Address:	850 WESTPARK RD	
City:	ELIZABETHTOWN	
State/Country:	KENTUCKY	
Postal Code:	42701	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17694097
Application Number:	17695191
Application Number:	17738734
Application Number:	17683152
Application Number:	17683169
PCT Number:	US2022020317
PCT Number:	US2022028138
PCT Number:	US2022020200

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:david@halo-pg.comCorrespondent Name:DAVID R YOHANNANAddress Line 1:9013 LINTON LANE

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22308

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HAL-0005
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID R YOHANNAN
SIGNATURE:	/David R Yohannan/
DATE SIGNED:	12/07/2022

PATENT REEL: 062008 FRAME: 0572

507634069

Total Attachments: 2 source=FanPatentAssignment#page1.tif

source=FanPatentAssignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 062008 FRAME: 0573

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned, **Xianjia Fan (a.k.a. Richard Fan)** (hereafter referred to as Assignor) has made certain inventions that are described in the following applications for Letters Patent of the United States of America and International Patent Applications having the following respective application numbers, titles and filing dates:

Patent Application Serial No.	Invention Title	Filing Date	
17/694,097	Pellet Grill	March 14, 2022	
17/695,191	Pellet Grill	March 15, 2022	
PCT/US22/20317	Pellet Grill	March 15, 2022	
17/738,734	Pellet Heater	May 6, 2022	
PCT/US22/28138	Pellet Heater	May 6, 2022	
17/683,152	Pellet Grill	February 28, 2022	
17/683,169	Pellet Grill	February 28, 2022	
PCT/US22/20200	Pellet Grill	March 14, 2022	

WHEREAS, **Halo Products Group**, **LLC** (hereafter referred to as Assignee), a limited liability company of the state or commonwealth of Kentucky and having a place of business at 850 Westpark Rd., Elizabethtown, Kentucky 42701, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said inventions throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof, and for all other countries and under all international agreements,

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof and for all foreign countries and under all international agreements, in and to said inventions, the aforesaid application, all other applications hereafter filed in the United States, in any other country, or under any international agreement, based in whole or in part on said inventions, and all Letters Patents granted upon said applications by the United States, by any other country, or under any international

PATENT REEL: 062008 FRAME: 0574 agreement, and do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee.

The Assignor further grants to said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights of any international agreement between the United States of America and any foreign country or countries or between any other countries. The Assignor hereby warrants that he has the full right to make the conveyance herein, and hereby covenants that the Assignor, and the heirs, legal representatives and assigns of the Assignor will, when requested, communicate to said Assignee, its representatives, successors and assigns, all facts known respecting said inventions, execute all original, divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination, inter partes review and foreign or international applications, together with individual assignments therefore, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, testify in any legal proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns in the obtaining and enforcing said Letters Patent.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor	has hereunto executed this Assignment on
the date indicated below.	1

Date: 10/27/22

Xianjia Fan (a.k.a. Richard Fan)

Date:	10/27/22	Witnessed by:	mars
		Printed name:	MICHAEL GEDEL
Date:	10.2).22	Witnessed by:	Daello
		Printed name:	Diana Wang

2